
 FINAL 

 
 

 

ISC/25/ANNEX/01 

 
 
 
 
 

ANNEX 01 
 

25th Meeting of the 
International Scientific Committee for Tuna 

and Tuna-Like Species in the North Pacific Ocean 
Busan, Republic of Korea 

June 17-20, 2025 
 
 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS AT ISC25 PLENARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

June 2025  



 FINAL 

 
 

 

Left Blank for Printing



 FINAL 

 
 

1 

Canada  

Sarah Hawkshaw - Head of Delegation  
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Institute of Oceanographic Sciences  
9860 W Saanich Rd. 
Sidney BC V8L 5T5 Canada  
sarah.hawkshaw@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

  

Chinese-Taipei  

 Shui-Kai (Eric) Chang (PBFWG Vice Chair) 
Head of Delegation 
Graduate Institute of Marine Affairs,  
National Sun Yet-sen Univeristy 
70 Lienhai Rd., Kaohsiung 80424,  
Taiwan, R.O.C. 
skchang@faculty.nsysu.edu.tw   

Yi-Jay Chang  
National Taiwan University  
No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd.,  
Taipei 10617, Taiwan (R.O.C) 
yijay.chang@gmail.com   

Ren-Fen Wu 
Overseas Fisheries Development Council 
3F, No. 14, Wenzhou Street, Da’an District 
Taipei 10618, Taiwan (R.O.C.) 
fan@ofdc.org.tw 

Wen-Pei Tsai 
National Kaohsiung University of Science 
and Technology 
No.142, Haijhuan Rd., Nanzih Dist., 
Kaohsiung City 81157, Taiwan 
wptsai@nkust.edu.tw 

Japan  

Shuya Nakatsuka – Head of Delegation, ISC 
Vice-Chair 
Japan Fisheries Research Agency  
2-12-4, Fukuura, Kanazawa, Yokohama, 
Kanagawa 236-8648, Japan  
nakatsuka_shuya49@fra.go.jp 

Hiromu Fukuda  
Japan Fisheries Research & Education 
Agency  
Fisheries Resources Institute 
2-12-4 Fukuura, Kanazawa, Yokohama, 236-
8648, Japan  
fukuda_hiromu57@fra.go.jp 

Mikihiko Kai 
Fisheries Resources Institute 
2-12-4, Fukuura, Kanazawa, Yokohama, 
Kanagawa 236-8648, Japan 
kai_mikihiko61@fra.go.jp 

Irie Takahiro 
Fisheries Resources Institute 
Japan Fisheries Research Agency 
2-12-4, Fukuura, Kanazawa, Yokohama, 
Kanagawa 236-8648, Japan 
irie_takahiro99@fra.go.jp 

Kirara Nishikawa 
Japan Fisheries Research Agency  

Yuichi Tsuda 
Japan Fisheries Research & Education 

mailto:sarah.hawkshaw@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:skchang@faculty.nsysu.edu.tw
mailto:yijay.chang@gmail.com
mailto:fan@ofdc.org.tw
mailto:wptsai@nkust.edu.tw
mailto:nakatsuka_shuya49@fra.go.jp
mailto:fukuda_hiromu57@fra.go.jp
mailto:kai_mikihiko61@fra.go.jp
mailto:irie_takahiro99@fra.go.jp


 FINAL 

 
 

2 

2-12-4, Fukuura, Kanazawa, Yokohama, 
Kanagawa, Japan 236-8648 
nishikawa_kirara68@fra.go.jp  

Agency  
Fisheries Resources Institute 
2-12-4 Fukuura, Kanazawa, Yokohama, 236-
8648, Japan 
tsuda_yuichi58@fra.go.jp 

Hidetada Kiyofuji 
Fisheries Resources Institute 
2-12-4 Fukuura, Kanazawa, Yokohama, 236-
8648, Japan 
kiyofuji_hidetada20@fra.go.jp 
  

 

Republic of Korea  

Heeyong Kim – Head of Delegation 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
heewon81@korea.kr 

Heewon Park 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
heewon81@korea.kr 

Jeong-Ho Park 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
marinebio@korea.kr 

Sanggyu Shin 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
gyuyades82@gmail.com 

Jung-hyun Lim 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
jhlim1@korea.kr 

Mikyung Lee 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
ccmklee@korea.kr 

Eom Jihyun 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
gihyun6833@gmail.com 

Bae Yeji 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
qodowl0214@gmai.com 

Park Sodam 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
hbhjun3325@naver.com 

Ha Young-Shin 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
ha55849890@gmail.com 

mailto:nishikawa_kirara68@fra.go.jp
mailto:tsuda_yuichi58@fra.go.jp
mailto:kiyofuji_hidetada20@fra.go.jp
mailto:heewon81@korea.kr
mailto:heewon81@korea.kr
mailto:marinebio@korea.kr
mailto:gyuyades82@gmail.com
mailto:jhlim1@korea.kr
mailto:ccmklee@korea.kr


 FINAL 

 
 

3 

Yoo Jeonwon 
National Institute of Fisheries Science 
216 Gijan haean-ro, Gijang eup, Gijang gun 
Busan, Republic of Korea, 46083 
joobaula@gmail.com 

Na Ilkang 
Ministry of Oceans and 
Fisheries/International Cooperation Division 
Government Complex Sejong 94, Dasom 2-
ro, Sejong, Korea 
ikna@korea.kr 

Mexico  

Michel Dreyfus-Leon - Head of Delegation  
carretera Tij-Ensenada, km 107, Campus 
CICESE. Ensenada, Baja California, Mexico. 
CP 22860 dreyfus@cicese.mx   

Martha Betancourt – Co-Head of Delegation  
FIDEMAR-PNAAPD 
Ensenada, Baja California, 22760 Mexico 
martha.betancourt@uabc.edu.mx 

USA  

Kristen  Koch - Head of Delegation 
NOAA Fisheries / SWFSC  
8901 La Jolla Shores Drive  
San Diego CA, USA, 92037  
Kristen.C.Koch@noaa.gov  
 

Michael Kinney  
NOAA Fisheries / PIFSC  
1845 Wasp Boulevard, Building 176, 
Honolulu, HI, USA, 96818 
Michael.Kinney@noaa.gov 

Emily Crigler 
NOAA Fisheries / PIFSC 
1845 Wasp Boulevard, Building 176 
Honolulu, HI, USA, 96818 
Emily.Crigler@noaa.gov 

Michelle Sculley  
NOAA Fisheries / PIFSC  
1845 Wasp Boulevard , Building 176 
Honolulu, HI, USA, 96818 
Michelle.Sculley@noaa.gov 

WCPFC  

SungKwon Soh 
WCPFC Secretariat  
P.O. Box 2356, Kolonia, Pohnpei 96941 
Federated States of Micronesia 
sungkwon.soh@wcpfc.int 

 

Office of the Chair  

Robert Ahrens - ISC Chair 
NOAA Fisheries / PIFSC 
1845 Wasp Boulevard, Building 176 
Honolulu, HI, USA, 96818 
robert.ahrens@noaa.gov 

 

mailto:ikna@korea.kr
mailto:dreyfus@cicese.mx
mailto:martha.betancourt@uabc.edu.mx
mailto:Kristen.C.Koch@noaa.gov
mailto:Michael.Kinney@noaa.gov
mailto:Emily.Crigler@noaa.gov
mailto:Michelle.Sculley@noaa.gov
mailto:sungkwon.soh@wcpfc.int
mailto:robert.ahrens@noaa.gov


 FINAL 

 
 

4 

Observers  

Shuhei Uematsu 
WWF Japan 
3f. Mita Kokusai Bldg., 
1-4-28 Mita, Tokyo, Japan, 105-0014 
uematsu@wwf.or.jp 

Ryan Orgera 
Accountability.Fish 
717 Lakebreeze Circle 
Orleans, ON, K4A 0R7, Canada 
ryan.orgera@accountability.fish 

Rebecca Scott 
The Ocean Foundation 
1801 2nd St S 
Saint Petersburg, FL, USA, 33705 
rscott@oceanfdn.org 

Andre Boustany 
Monterey Bay Aquarium 
886 Cannery Row  
Monterey, California, 93940, USA 
aboustany@mbayaq.org 
 

 

mailto:uematsu@wwf.or.jp
mailto:ryan.orgera@accountability.fish
mailto:rscott@oceanfdn.org
mailto:aboustany@mbayaq.org

